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2023 OHSAA Seated State Track and Field Championships - 6/2/2023 to 6/3/2023

State Track and Field Tournament

Jesse Owens Memorial Stadium-Ohio State Univ.

Results

Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

=================================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Ravenna Southeast
State Meet S: # 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Revenna Southeast
Owens Seated: @ 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Ravenna Southeast
  2022 Champ:   23.01  6/4/2022    Esther-Faith Henn, Grove City
  2023 Champ:   22.50  6/3/2023    Ahsha DiPietro, Mass. Perry
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry            21.30      20.67Q  3.1  1
  2 Savannah Nign             10 Lis. Beaver            23.89      22.94Q  0.8  2
  3 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro            24.39      21.85Q  3.1  1
  4 Esther-Faith Henn         11 Grove City             23.01      23.33Q  0.8  2
  5 Juniper Jun McKnight       9 Lak. West              22.78      23.48q  0.8  2
  6 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie            23.36      23.51q  3.1  1
  7 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak                26.36      26.24q  3.1  1
  8 Alayna Mendenhall         10 Mass. Washington       32.14      29.61q  3.1  1
  9 Katy Loughney              9 Mogadore               31.67      29.70q  0.8  2
 10 Megan Haring              10 Lexington              30.37      30.08   0.8  2
 11 Zoe Roll                  10 Beavercreek            34.18      30.13   3.1  1
 12 Riley Hostetler           11 Mass. Washington       30.48      30.52   3.1  1
 13 Julia Kuba                 9 Elgin                  31.63      37.33   0.8  2

Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
==============================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Ravenna Southeast
State Meet S: # 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Revenna Southeast
Owens Seated: @ 20.51  6/6/2015    Jenna Fesemyer, Ravenna Southeast
  2022 Champ:   23.01  6/4/2022    Esther-Faith Henn, Grove City
  2023 Champ:   22.50  6/3/2023    Ahsha DiPietro, Mass. Perry
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry            20.67      22.50   0.1
  2 Esther-Faith Henn         11 Grove City             23.33      23.28   0.1
  3 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro            21.85      23.38   0.1
  4 Savannah Nign             10 Lis. Beaver            22.94      24.00   0.1
  5 Juniper Jun McKnight       9 Lak. West              23.48      24.47   0.1
  6 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie            23.51      25.22   0.1
  7 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak                26.24      26.72   0.1
  8 Katy Loughney              9 Mogadore               29.70      30.21   0.1
  9 Alayna Mendenhall         10 Mass. Washington       29.61      30.94   0.1

Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
==============================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 16.62  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
State Meet S: # 16.62  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
Owens Seated: @ 16.62  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
  2022 Champ:   16.62  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
  2023 Champ:   16.68  6/3/2023    Conner Hunt, Gar. Garfiel
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 Conner Hunt                9 Gar. Garfield          17.90      16.68   0.3
  2 Max Carter                12 Midview                19.02      18.43   0.3
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2023 OHSAA Seated State Track and Field Championships - 6/2/2023 to 6/3/2023

State Track and Field Tournament

Jesse Owens Memorial Stadium-Ohio State Univ.

Results

....Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair

  3 Tate Ratliff               9 F.F. Green             22.69      22.25   0.3
  4 Landyn Bomar              11 Lak. East              23.34      24.59   0.3
  5 Eamon Castaldi            10 Grove City             29.44      27.90   0.3
  6 Michael Mami               9 Woodridge              27.22      29.46   0.3
  7 Devon Reagan              10 Windham                39.97      36.15   0.3

Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

============================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
State Meet S: # 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
Owens Seated: @ 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
  2022 Champ:   1:28.14  6/4/2022    Rachel Steffen, Mt. Notre Da
  2023 Champ:   1:28.73  6/3/2023    Ahsha DiPietro, Mass. Perry
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry          1:24.72    1:26.83Q  1
  2 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro          1:28.05    1:33.14Q  2
  3 Esther-Faith Henn         11 Grove City           1:30.80    1:35.85Q  2
  4 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak              1:36.06    1:44.28Q  1
  5 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie          1:33.55    1:39.27q  2
  6 Juniper Jun McKnight       9 Lak. West            1:31.44    1:44.91q  1
  7 Megan Haring              10 Lexington            2:15.17    2:12.79q  2
  8 Riley Hostetler           11 Mass. Washington     2:21.35    2:14.28q  1
  9 Alayna Mendenhall         10 Mass. Washington     2:29.09    2:16.46q  2
 10 Zoe Roll                  10 Beavercreek          2:29.37    2:20.87   2
 11 Julia Kuba                 9 Elgin                2:01.82    2:27.10   1

Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
State Meet S: # 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
Owens Seated: @ 1:10.87  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
  2022 Champ:   1:28.14  6/4/2022    Rachel Steffen, Mt. Notre Da
  2023 Champ:   1:28.73  6/3/2023    Ahsha DiPietro, Mass. Perry
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry          1:26.83    1:28.73
  2 Esther-Faith Henn         11 Grove City           1:35.85    1:29.87
  3 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro          1:33.14    1:30.20
  4 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie          1:39.27    1:39.67
  5 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak              1:44.28    1:40.34
  6 Juniper Jun McKnight       9 Lak. West            1:44.91    1:46.58
  7 Riley Hostetler           11 Mass. Washington     2:14.28    2:15.03
  8 Megan Haring              10 Lexington            2:12.79    2:16.50
  9 Alayna Mendenhall         10 Mass. Washington     2:16.46    2:18.41
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2023 OHSAA Seated State Track and Field Championships - 6/2/2023 to 6/3/2023

State Track and Field Tournament

Jesse Owens Memorial Stadium-Ohio State Univ.

Results

Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: %   57.75  6/7/2014    Tim Bailey, Galloway Westland
State Meet S: #   57.75  6/7/2014    Tim Bailey, Galloway Westland
Owens Seated: @   57.75  6/7/2014    Tim Bailey, Galloway Westland
  2022 Champ:     57.79  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
  2023 Champ:   1:03.19  6/3/2023    Conner Hunt, Gar. Garfiel
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Conner Hunt                9 Gar. Garfield        1:03.81    1:03.19
  2 Max Carter                12 Midview              1:14.92    1:10.78
  3 Tate Ratliff               9 F.F. Green           1:36.86    1:50.93

Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 2:29.80  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
State Meet S: # 2:29.80  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
Owens Seated: @ 2:29.80  6/3/2017    Kaylee Hurley, Greenfield McClain
  2022 Champ:   3:08.94  6/4/2022    Rachel Steffen, Mt. Notre Da
  2023 Champ:   3:09.82  6/3/2023    Milena Sobie, Streetsboro
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro          3:13.65    3:09.82
  2 Esther-Faith Henn         11 Grove City           3:20.79    3:14.92
  3 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry          3:12.70    3:19.54
  4 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie          3:13.48    3:20.01
  5 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak              3:22.02    3:42.74

Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 2:00.37  4/17/2021   Jaydon Jenkins, Hamler Patrick Henry
State Meet S: # 2:01.74  6/7/2014    Casey Followay, Wooster
Owens Seated: @ 2:01.74  6/7/2014    Casey Followay, Wooster
  2022 Champ:   2:03.84  6/4/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
  2023 Champ:   2:15.96  6/3/2023    Conner Hunt, Gar. Garfiel
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Conner Hunt                9 Gar. Garfield        2:17.86    2:15.96

Event 31  Girls Shot Put Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 19-06.50  4/25/2015   Jenna Fesemyer, Ravenna Southeast
State Meet S: # 19-01.75  6/1/2018    Sammy Rhodes, Wooster Triway
Owens Seated: @ 19-01.75  6/1/2018    Sammy Rhodes, Wooster Triway
  2022 Champ:      16-05  6/3/2022    Elena Knowles, GlenOak
  2023 Champ:   17-02.25  6/2/2023    Milena Sobie, Streetsboro
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Milena Sobie              11 Streetsboro         15-08.00   17-02.25
      17-02  17-02.25  16-10.50  15-11.25
  2 Elena Knowles             10 GlenOak             18-05.00   17-00.75
      16-05.25  17-00.75  16-11  15-08
  3 Abigail LaPole             9 Mas. Jackson        18-09.00   16-11.75
      16-11.75  16-09.75  15-04  16-09.25
  4 Riley Hostetler           11 Mass. Washington    15-10.00   15-02.50
      15-02.50  14-10.75  13-08.50  14-01.75
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2023 OHSAA Seated State Track and Field Championships - 6/2/2023 to 6/3/2023

State Track and Field Tournament

Jesse Owens Memorial Stadium-Ohio State Univ.

Results

....Event 31  Girls Shot Put Seated Wheelchair

  5 Jessica Albers            12 Ft. Loramie         15-03.50   14-08.00
      14-03.25  13-09.75  14-04.25  14-08
  6 Ahsha DiPietro             9 Mass. Perry         12-03.00   12-01.50
      11-08  11-08.50  11-09.75  12-01.50
  7 Brooke Hopkins            11 Huntington          11-07.25   11-08.50
      11-07.75  11-08.50  11-06  11-00.75
  8 Julia Kuba                 9 Elgin               11-07.00   11-04.25
      11-04.25  11-00.50  11-02  11-00.25
  9 Juniper Jun McKnight       9 Lak. West           16-04.00   11-01.00
      9-10.75  11-01  10-04.50  10-11.75
 10 Mia Janes                 12 Warren              10-10.00   10-11.25
      10-10.50  10-04.75  10-11.25  10-11.25
 11 Megan Hoersten            10 Del. Jefferson      11-00.00   10-09.00
      9-08.75  10-07.75  10-04.25  10-09
 12 Alayna Mendenhall         10 Mass. Washington    10-08.00   10-00.00
      9-09.75  9-11  10-00  9-06.75
 13 Katy Loughney              9 Mogadore             9-08.00    8-11.25
      8-04.25  8-00.75  8-10  8-11.25
 14 Jenna Gallant              9 Eastwood             8-06.50    8-04.75
      8-00.50  8-04.75  8-01.25  8-00

Event 32  Boys Shot Put Seated Wheelchair
=========================================================================
OHSAA Div. S: % 25-08.75  4/25/2015   Randy McMullen, Kent Roosevelt
State Meet S: #    25-03  5/31/2019   Bradley Landon, Mount Gilead
Owens Seated: @    25-03  5/31/2019   Bradley Landon, Kent Roosevelt
  2022 Champ:   21-04.25  6/3/2022    Jaydon Jenkins, Elmwood
  2023 Champ:   17-10.75  6/2/2023    Cody Croy, Ridgewood
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Cody Croy                  9 Ridgewood           16-03.00   17-10.75
      17-10.75  16-07.50  17-05.50  17-09.50
  2 Max Carter                12 Midview             12-08.00   17-01.75
      16-09  16-06  16-00.75  17-01.75
  3 Landyn Bomar              11 Lak. East           17-04.00   16-10.50
      15-11  15-04  15-08.75  16-10.50
  4 Michael Mami               9 Woodridge           11-01.25   11-06.25
      11-06.25  11-00.50  11-03.25  11-03


